MDLMPR70E70S20t3

2019 056474 WAL 2] 2 020

\ When recorded mail to: 12199275

s Frat i vy VANDANRY

Santa Ana, CA 92707
MIDLAND | 1348.10

PR DOCS

R4 HAMILTON Standard
Document Prej .
Jose Amador Document is
MidFirst Bank
999 N.W. Gran N@’fla OFFICIAL!
Oklahoma City i)
1-800-552-300 Tlus ocument is the property of

IR <5 =< Sommey <RI

Parcel # 45092 1227007000020
Tax ID# 450921227007000020

Please cross-reference to: Instrument Number: 2017 063239,, LAKE County Indiana.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
FIXED RATE 4 OAN
This Loan Modification Agreement ("Ageeement"”),iniade this July 25, 2019, between KIESSA

D HAMILTON rrower"), MidFirst:Bank :a federaly chartered savings ;ociation located at
501 N.W. Gr: 'd. Oklahoma “City, -OK=7311& ("Lender"), ar rtgage  Electronic
Registration ¢ i ("MERS") . ("Mortgagee") renev supplements and
extends: (1) th Deed of Trustyalsecinty Deed (' ent") originated on
9/14/2017, rec 32017, “inInstriment Numb in LAKE County,

Indiana and granted or assigned to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS")
and (2) the Promissory Note ("Note") bearing the same date, in the original principal amount of
$84,932.00 and secured by, the Security Instrument and other loan documents typically referred
to as "addenda" or "riders" (collectively referred to herein as "Loan Documents”), which are
secured by the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument, located at 2900
‘COUNTY LINE RD, LAKE STATION, IN 46405-0000, the real property described being set forth

as follows:
Borrower Initial Lines
(21 S
Page 1 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 12199275 signatory over 4
MERS MIN: 101056300000266471 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

25"

ial
#14l 8l




-

MDLMPR70E 705203

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
Parcel # 450921227007000020
(Herein defined as "Property").

Capitalized Amount: $1,845.55
Being the same property conveyed to KEISSA D. HAMILTON, by Deed recorded 3/1/2019 and
recorded in Instrument Number: 2019 012920 in LAKE County Indiana.

Borrower is in default or at imminent risk of default under the Loan Documents and desires (i)
that the Lender forbear from exercising its rights under the Loan Documents, (ii) to extend or
rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Note and other obligations due to Lender
under the Loan Documents nnd (iii) to extend and carry fonlvard the lien(s) on the Property,

whether create 1stru | holder entitled to
enforce the Nc B@@mm 1@ re ver's request to so
forbear, to ext nge_the time and manner of pa lote, and to grant
certain other fi Tﬁ@ﬁ E@IeAFj‘. A nt.

In consideration < .M&pﬁmm%tmm%%\ and other good and
valuable consideration paichiey Eadheof Tnepariiestiodne dibet the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the parties mutually agree to modify, renew and extend the Note
and Security Instrument and any other Loan Documents, as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary contained indhe NotejorsSecurity Instrument):

1. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Balance and Expenses:

Borrower acknowledges that as of 7/19/2019 Borrower owes Lender the unpaid balance
of $85,092.65 ("Modified Principal Balance"): The Modified Principal Balance includes
unpaid principal of $83,247.10, unpaictifiterest of $2,245.95, less $400.40 in suspense

funds.

Borrow =by renews, extengs and promises to pay the Mo Principal Balance,
plus ini the order of lzender: Intergst-will be charge Modified Principal
Balanc full amount of’the-Modifies Principal Bz the other amounts
due he mder the Loaiidoctments have b scordance with the
terms of 3 s Agreement. All

references in the Loan Documents and this Agreement to "Principal" shall be deemed to
refer to the Modified Principal Balance.

2. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Fees and Costs:

Borrower agrees to remain responsible for payment of allowable costs and fees now due
and owing ("Unpaid Fees and Costs") plus other allowable charges, costs, fees and

Borrower Initial Lines

Page 2 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 12199275 signatory over 4

MERS MIN: 101056300000266471 MERS Phone 1-888-6798-6377



MDLMPR70E70S20f3

expenses incurred hereafter, including late charges incurred after this Agreement
becomes effective (the total sum of which is referred to as "Fees and Costs"). Borrower
agrees and acknowledges that Borrower received notice of Unpaid Fees and Costs due
as of a date certain prior to execution of this Agreement.

Lender has agreed to postpone the collection of any outstanding Fees and Costs that
are not paid in advance or that are not included in the Modified Principal Balance. Fees
and Costs not included in the Modified Principal Balance remain due and owing as part
of the debt secured by the Loan Documents to the extent provided in the Loan
Documents and as otherwise permissible under applicable law. The outstanding Fees
and Costs remain due and payable to Lender and shall be paid by Borrower, with
interest as permitted by the Loan Documents. Furthermore, outstanding Fees and Costs
shall be payable to Lender on demand of Lender and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument to the extent nrovided in the Security Instrument and otherwise permissible

under g angd requiremer
3. Intere: ion. DOCUmMent is
Interest MﬂTf Q EEL&]}A(JGF'

4. Payment nTo!.%f;Dr* vmealds ﬁisemm%.

ake CLounty Kecorder

a. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that Borrower shall, beginning on 9/1/2019
through the Maturity Date, make monthly payments of U.S. $424.86 for principal and
interest and shall continue tomake such,payments in.accordance with the terms and
conditions set forth in the Loan Documents until the Modified Principal Balance is
paid in full.

b. An escrow account has been established under the térms and conditions of the Loan
Documents. " Borrower will make an ascrow payment each month on each payment
due date. T! crow payment curre 5$249.33 per month, which is subject to
change depending on the amounts atfributable to taxes, insurance and other escrow
items. The present combingd Mohthily Payment and Escrow Payment will be
$674.24. The escrow paymerntwillbete-analyzed from fime to'time in accordance
witt ms of the Loan-Bacuments td«determine the ar e escrow payment
am: » that taxes, insarance-and other-escrow items m paid appropriately.
The payment wilibe combined:with the mor cipal and interest
pay N

c. The of the Loan is‘éxtended to 8/1/204 r still owes
am n the new M 3se amounts in full

E— R = ‘. v

on the Maturity Date.

5. Acknowledgment of Pre-Existing Conditions to Loan Modification:

The Borrower acknowledges and agrees this Loan Modification Agreement is subject to
the following, conditions, which must exist at the time the Loan Modification Agreement
is executed:

Borrower Initial Lines

Page 3 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12199275
MERS MIN: 101056300000266471

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
signatory over 4
MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



All payments set forth in the Payment Schedule under the Loan Modification Trial
Plan Agreement must have been made according to the Payment Schedule;

The Property has no physical conditions that will adversely affect the Borrower's
continued use of the Property or interfere with the Borrower's ability to make
payments as required under the Loan Modification Agreement;

The Borrower (one or more) is occupying the Property as the Borrower's primary
residence;

The Lender remains in first lien position and there are no outstanding liens and/or
judgments against the Property

The Borrower acknowledges and agrees that in the event the conditions set forth in this
paragraph are not satisfied, this Loan Modification Agreement shall become null and
void unless otherwise expressly agreed by Lender in writing. In the event this Loan
Modification Agreement becomes nuII and v0|d as set forth in this paragraph Borrower

acknow all continue in full
1I‘_orce g Jt tp @m%“%ofg 1y provision of the
oan ndeg .

. Place ¢ /N

NOT OFFICIAL!

Borrower 2 @hbsngéé‘b‘émsm& ytﬁbﬁ)m%ﬁ)’esgg ich other place as the

Lender 2y requird ipod witter{neticarfoyBbrrower:der!

Midland Mortgage - A Division of MidFirst Bank
Attn: Cashiers

P.O. Box 268883

Oklahoma City, OK"73126-88:

. Adjustable Rate Loan Provisions in Note:

If the interest raie inrthe Interest Calculation section of this Agreement is calcuiated as
provided in the Note, any rate and payment adjustment provisions in the Note will apply.
If the interest rate in the InterestCatctiation section of this Agreement is fixed, any rate

and paymeznt adjustment provisions in the Note will not apply.
. Sale o1 ar of Property by Borrower:
a. Ifal of the Propertyionanyinterest in it is s arred (or, if
Bor 1 natural person-any beneficiat yrrower is sold or
transferred) without™the Lenders prior itten consent, Lender may require

immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration.
The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security
Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of the
designated period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower Initial Lines

3

MDLMPR70E70S20f3

Page 4 of the Loan Modification Agreement

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

Order Number: 12199275 signatory over 4
MERS MIN: 101056300000266471 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



MDLMPR70E70S20f3

9. Compliance with Loan Documents:

Borrower represents that, except for the payments described in this Agreement,
Borrower is in full compliance with the covenants in the Loan Documents and that all of
the representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents are true, correct or
satisfied as of the effective date of this Agreement.

10. Renewal and Extension:

It is the intention of the parties that all liens and security interests described in the Loan
Documents are hereby renewed and extended until the Modified Principal Balance and
other obligations to Lender, have been fully paid. Borrower and Lender acknowledge
and agree that the extension, amendment, modification or rearrangement effected by
this Agreement shall in no manner affect or impair_the Note or the liens and security

interest the pariies mutwally @ purposes of this
Agreen H@ uefmzﬂ t ner of payment of
the Los¢ € rE o carry forward all
liens ar i mff mmgmm ) 's liens), which are
expres t qtsb;b d in full force and
effect to fu aecure t%g Bﬁﬁ‘i ﬂ#tefs mg ilﬁl.l 81? e L

a
e Lak ounty Recorder!
11. No Waiver of Lenders Rig| hts Regarding Default:

All the rights, remedigs, stipulations, and. conditions contained in the Loan Documents
relating to defaultin the making of payments under the L.oan Documents also shall apply
to default in theymaking of the modified paymenis hel >, Nothing contained herein

shall be deemed to be a waiver by Lender of any terms or conditions of the Loan
Documents as modified by this Agreement. This Agreement shall in no way be deemed
to be a waiver of lzender's rights and remedies by reason of any default by Borrower
under the Loan Documents as diérgifigzmodified, including without limitation future
payment. defaults. Nothing in this.Agreement shall constitute an agreement by Lender to

any future modification of the A5an"Bociments and Lender expre reserves the right
to refus yee to any future modifications:

12. Bankn
If, since is Yo ver has received a

discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy and there has been no valid reaffirmation of the
underlying debt, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for the
underlying debt by entering into this Agreement. The parties acknowledge however, that
Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to, the right to foreclose its interest
in the property under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's forbearance from presently exercising
its right and pursuing its remedies under the Security Instrument as a result of

Borrower Initial Lines

Kot
Page 5 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 12199275 signatory over 4

MERS MIN: 101056300000266471 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



MDLMPR70E70S20f3

Borrower's default.

13. Loan Documents Remain In Full Force and Effect:

The provisions of the Loan Documents, as amended by this Agreement, shall continue in
full force and effect, and Borrower acknowledges and reaffirms Borrower's liability to
Lender under the Loan Documents, subject to the bankruptcy exception in the
Bankruptcy section of this Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between this
Agreement and the terms of the Loan Documents, this Agreement shall govern. Nothing
in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a novation, satisfaction or
release, in whole or in part, of the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Loan Documents remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender are bound and must comply with all of the terms and provisions of the Loan
Documents, except as amended by this Agreement.

Borrow oL m ronic Registration
System lsl? Qm oi%a; y as nominee for
Lender d f igns. sf 2e of record under
the Sec n ermlzs(?ﬁmg@lﬂga 3 existing under the
Ialws0 $f T%amd)e%mndﬁnswﬁh@pﬂmp%mbef R.0. Box 2026, Flint, Ml
48501-2026 tel. (8 73@15 > 1

14. Execution of Addi |o§a] oc%ni%‘r’u%ﬂ% L
Borrower agrees o make and te other documen apers as may be necessary

or required fo efiectuate the terms and condiiions of this Agreement, which if approved
and accepted by Lender, shall be incorporated into this Agreement and shall bind and
inure to Borrowei's heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns.

15. Miscellaneou

Lender does not, by execution of this Agreement, waive any rights it may have against

any person not a party to the Agreement’

a. Ifa rt of competent jutisgiction shaldleclare any provision of this Agreement to
be id, to any extentdihe remaindegtof the Agreemen Il not be affected
the 2ll continuesin full force and effect to bin 5.

b. Thi ay be execitedrsimuitaneous! 3r of counterparts,
eac Al ba deemed &t original but 1er shall constitute
one greement.

~

c. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State where the Property is
located.

16. Effective Date:

This Agreement shall be effective upon the execution of this Agreement by Lender and
Borrower and as of the date first written above.

Borrower Initial Lines

2

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
signatory over 4
MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

Page 6 of the Loan Madification Agreement
Order Number: 12199275
MERS MIN: 101056300000266471



MDLMPR70E70S20f3

IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE SIGNING. THE TERMS OF THIS LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE LOAN DOCUMENTS AND ANY EXHIBITS AND
SCHEDULES THERETO, REPRESENT THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES
AND CONTROL OVER ALL PRIOR NEGOTIATIONS, AGREEMENTS AND UNDERTAKINGS
BETWEEN THE PARTIES WITH RESPECT TO SUCH MATTER. ONLY THOSE TERMS IN
WRITING ARE ENFORCEABLE. NO OTHER TERMS OR ORAL PROMISES NOT
CONTAINED IN THIS WRITTEN AGREEMENT MAY BE LEGALLY ENFORCED. THIS LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MAY BE AMENDED OR CHANGED ONLY BY A WRITTEN
INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES OR THEIR AUTHORIZED ASSIGNEES.

[ ]
Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!
This Document is the property of

the Lake County Recorder!

Borrower Initial Lines
Lo

Page 7 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 12199275 signatory over 4

MERS MIN: 101056300000266471 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



BORROWER %
- | |
Yoohe S N s boliq
KIESSA D HAMILTON DATE
Acknowledgement
STATE OF Indiana )
) SS:
COUNTY OF EAKE &Uﬂ )
On the [/ day of dujf , 20&, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and

for said state, personally appedred KIESSA D HAMILTON, personally known to me or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence t6 be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within

instrument and acknowledged 6 the.same in his/her/their capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signaturemmm%ﬁte ividual(s) or the person upon behalf of
~ which the individual(s) acted, NﬂTeGFFI C I AL '

Inwitness i rep ey AR TETS PHETS ARty of
the Lake County Recorder!

Zﬂé{ /ﬂ% / 5/ 4 Gounty of Residence: LAk

Notary Public
Commissionsdimber AP o7 D:}Dtp

Esreaey, ol g 15 A DD

Printed name of notary My Coinimission Expires; L{/ Ji / zp

This instrument was prepared by Josg:/
that | have taken reasonable care torec
unless required by-law, Jose .-‘,,':t! :

4 affirm, under the penalties for perjury,
Asocial security nimber in this document,

B

" JESTHER ROCHA-EALDAZO
H S NOTARY PUBLIC - SEAL
NS GTATE OF INDIANA
COMMISSIONNUMBER NP0712406
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 11, 2028

Page 8 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12199275
MERS MIN: 101056300000266471 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

MDLMPR70E70520f3



MDLMPR70E70S20!f3

LENDER

MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd
Oklahomag City, OK 73118

%

Vice President, MidFirst Bank

Desiree Rodgers

Printed Name

Acknowledgement
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

L]
)Sl)ocument 1S
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA
On the /_7) day o ge rrA'lLﬂnderSIgned a notary public in and
for

said  statg; ’]bhmrﬂpdumn@cﬁs h rece@dgef® -~ who  acknowledged
himself/herselfithemseives t beE ﬁce EESIdenE 0] idFir , a federally chartered savings
association located.at 501 NW-G : ﬁ}p Kq §498, and whe is personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the |nd|vidual whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshelthey executed the same in his/her/their
capacity as Vice President of MidFirst Bank; a federally chartered savings association located at 501
N.W. Grand Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73118, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument, the
individual or the person ugon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand/and official seal.

County of Residence: Oklahoma
ary Public/

Debra M. Hariist
Printed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires:

g,
M. H, ,,,

7

6‘0’

$0‘\'AR )—

“‘3,""""5”"

32l

SV EY
s I
S ®
-3
gy
2 g-;
0o >
n
L

\\\\
v
iC
03
.

S
\\‘

OF
”’Humm\\\“

Page 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement

Order Number: 12199275

MERS MIN: 101056300000266471 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



MDLMPR70E70520f3

NOMINEE FOR LENDER
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

\"

Vice President
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

Chris Weeks

Printed Name

Acknowledgement
STATE OF Oklahoma

§:

COUNTY OF Oklahoma

L]

On the / Bday of Q“B@tmmt & ihe undersigned, a notary public in and
for  said state, per ared , who acknowledged
himself/herself/themselves tsﬁ()’ﬁ:éi ﬂ@&ﬁ%glstratlon Systems Inc. and
who is personally known {0 me or who proved to me on the basis of safisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose narne B Subssdribed: tosthie withirsinste l‘t(npteatkyoﬂfdged to me that he/she/they

executed the sarhe in hls”ﬂg @@ W |Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems Inc. and that by hi er%elr signature on-the lénqs?trumen the individual jor the person upon
behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

c%jm»/? W

‘Notary Public 7
Debra \. Harrist

Printed name of notary

Oklahoma

County of Residence:

P/

My Commission Expires:

Y1, OF
e

Page 10 of the Loan Madification Agreement
Order Number: 12199275
MERS MIN: 101056300000266471 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



MDLMPR70E70S20f3

Exhibit "A"

A PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION

21, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 7 WEST OF THE 2ND PM, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT 30 FEET SOUTH AND 30 FEET WEST
OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION, THENCE SOUTH AND PARALLEL TO
THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET, THENCE WESTERLY
PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET,

THENCE NORTHERLY AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION A (‘
DISTANCE OF 100 FEET; THENCE EASTERLY PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
SECTION, A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. COMMONLY

KNOWN AS 2900 COUNTY LINE ROAD, LAKE STATION, IN 46405

Parcel # 4509 0 =
Document 1s

"NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

Tax ID# 45092

Page 11 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12199275
MERS MIN: 101056300000266471 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377




